

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

March 31, 2018

JESSICA GIBSON 1522 NORTHGATE SQUARE SUITE 2 RESTON, VA 20190

RECEIPT

RE:

Xandermar LLC

ID:

S550962 - 7

DCN:

18-03-16-0243

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing articles of organization surrender with this office.

The effective date of the certificate of organization surrender is March 31, 2018. As a result and in addition to other consequences, the limited liability company automatically ceases to be a Virginia limited liability company as of the effective date of the certificate of organization surrender and, if it intends to thereafter transact business in the Commonwealth, is required to obtain a certificate of registration to transact business in Virginia from the Commission (see Section 13.1-1078 C and D of the Code of Virginia).

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

LCSRRCPT LCSR CIS0363

ENTITY NAME: Xandermarl	<u>C</u>	
Name availability done in: Initials: Conflict with ID #: eFile: CIS:	ENTITY ID #: <u>\$5509477</u> DCN #: \$580316 0243	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
CHARTER / ENTRANCE FEE	JURISDICTION:	
FILING FEEZ5	SPECIAL EFFECTIVE DATE / TIME	
EXPEDITE FEE(S)	3/31/18 CLR	
TOTAL FEES 25	INDUSTRY CODE:	
AMENDMENT OR OTHER INFORMATION:	SEND COPY TO:	
Surrender of	R 16	
Xandermar LLC	4/2/18 = 50	
	CLR 5	
COPYWORK REQUESTED:	CORRESPONDENT:	
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR COPYWORK:	MAILCALLFAXFED EX	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	REVISED 08/11 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

CIS0343 CIS 03/22/18 1 40 LLCM3220 LLC DATA INQUIRY 18:14:29
LLC ID: \$550962 - 7 STATUS: 00 ACTIVE STATUS DATE: 12/13/16 LLC NAME: Vandermar LLC_____ DATE OF FILING 03/17/2015 PERIOD OF DURATION: INDUSTRY CODE: 00 STATE OF FILING VA VIRGINIA MERGER INDICATOR: CONVERSION/DOMESTICATION INDICATOR: PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS STREET: 11654 Plaza America Drive Suite 326 CITY: Reston STATE: VA ZIP: 20190-0000 REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION R/A NAME: JESSICA GIBSON STREET: 1522 NORTHGATE SOUARE RTN MAIL: SUITE 2 CITY: RESTON STATE: VA ZIP: 20190-0000 R/A STATUS: 1 MEMBER/MANAGER EFF DATE: 09/24/15 LOC: 129 FAIRFAX COUNTY YEAR FEES PENALTY INTEREST BALANCE 18 50.00 50.00 COMMAND: ..... 05,016 4 A Û

CIS0343 1 40 LLCM3240	CIS MICROFILM INQUIRY	03/22/18 18:14:32
LLC ID: S550962 - 7 LLC NAME: Xandermar LLC	ORDER/LINE #'S	
COURT LOCALITY: 129 FAIRFAX	COUNTY	
ORD SEL MICROFILM NO	DOCUMENT TYPE	DATE PAGES
	LLRE > LLC REINSTATEM 1:	
<del></del>	CANC > CANCELLATION 0	
<del></del>	LLRA > LLC REGISTERED 0	
15 03 53 0689	LLNC > NEW LLC 0.	/17/15 3
COMMAND:		
4AÛ		06,014

### S550962 - 7

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 31, 2018

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of organization surrender submitted on behalf of

### Xandermar LLC

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION SURRENDER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of organization surrender in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 31, 2018.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION SURRENDER OF XANDERMAR LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of the Virginia limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 14 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately before the filing of these articles of organization surrender is Xandermar LLC.
- 2. The jurisdiction in which the limited liability company is to be domesticated is Delaware, and upon its domestication under the laws of that jurisdiction, the name of the limited liability company will be Xandermar LLC.
- 3. The plan of domestication, pursuant to § 13.1-1075 of the Code of Virginia, is set forth as follows:
  - A. The limited liability company is presently domesticated under the laws of Virginia.
- 4. These articles of organization surrender are being filed in connection with the domestication of the limited liability company as a foreign limited liability company to be organized under the laws of another jurisdiction and the limited liability company is surrendering its certificate of organization under the laws of Virginia.
- 5. The plan of domestication was adopted by limited liability company in accordance with the provisions of § 13.1-1076 of the Code of Virginia.
- 6. The limited liability company hereby revokes the authority of its registered agent to accept service on its behalf and appoints the clerk of the Commission as its agent for service of process in any proceeding based on a cause of action arising during the time it was organized in this Commonwealth.
- 7. The limited liability company's mailing address to which the clerk may mail a copy of any process served on him as the limited liability company's agent is 29303 River Rock Way, Milton, DE 19968.
- 8. The limited liability company hereby commits to notify the clerk of the Commission in the future of any change in the mailing address of the limited liability company.

Signed in the name of the limited liability company, Xandermar LLC, by: